TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM502559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DELPHI INTERNATIONAL OPERATIONS LUXEMBOURG S.À R.L.		11/29/2017	SOCIÉTÉ À RESPONSABILITÉ LIMITÉE: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	5725 Delphi Drive
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48098
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3183910	APEX
Registration Number:	3221213	APEX 150
Registration Number:	2600423	DUO TWIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@aptiv.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Ford

Address Line 1: 5725 Innovation Drive Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Ford
SIGNATURE:	/david j ford/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment DIOL to DTLLC (US)#page1.tif source=Assignment DIOL to DTLLC (US)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0845

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, effective November 29, 2017, all right, title and interest in and to the following were assigned and transferred from **Delphi International Operations Luxembourg S.à r.l.**, a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) organized and existing under the laws of Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, at Avenue de Luxembourg, L-4940 Bascharage, Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg to **Delphi Technologies**, **LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, United States of America, at 5725 Delphi Drive, Troy, Michigan 48098, U.S.A. (collectively, the "Rights"): The marks and registrations and/or applications set forth on the attached Schedule; any and all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States of America, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto worldwide regarding the foregoing, including any and all common law rights; any and all rights and privileges provided under international treaties, conventions and other agreements and the like regarding the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the marks are used; and the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements and other violations thereof; and

WHEREAS, effective May 30, 2018, Delphi Technologies, LLC, identified above, changed its name to Aptiv Services 5 US, LLC ("Assignor"); and

WHEREAS, Delphi International Operations Luxembourg S.à r.l., identified above ("Assignee"), and Assignor now wish to ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars (US\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee do hereby ratify and confirm the above-stated assignment and transfer and Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, effective November 29, 2017, all right, title and interest in and to the Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.

Delphi International Operations

Luxembourg S.à r.l.

Signature:

Name: Craig A. Baldwin

Title: Authorized IP Manager

Date: 120 14, 2018

Aptiv Services 5 US, LLC

Signature:

Name: Rachael Friedenberg

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: <u>214/2018</u>

SCHEDULE: TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Application	Filing Date	Registration	Registration	Classes
		No.		No.	Date	
APEX	United States of America	78856807	07-Apr-2006	3183910	12-Dec-2006	09 Int.
APEX 150	United States of America	77009235	28-Sep-2006	3221213	27-Mar-2007	09 Int.
DUO TWIN	United States of America	76145692	12-Oct-2000	2600423	30-Jul-2002	09 Int.
GTS	United States of America	79005519	22-Jun-2004	3194279	02-Jan-2007	09 Int.
MiniTwin	United States of America	79077002	22-Oct-2009	3983436	28-Jun-2011	09 Int.
SensoMate	United States of America	79072818	18-Jun-2009	3867549	26-Oct-2010	09 Int.
MICROPACK	United States of America	79082427	23-Dec-2009	3950086	26-Apr-2011	09 Int.
POWER.53 (LOGO)	United States of America	79093151	22-Dec-2010	4820095	29-Sep-2015	09 Int.
RCK800	United States of America	79119747	07-Aug-2012	4315438	09-Apr-2013	09 Int.
RCK890	United States of America	79119746	07-Aug-2012	4315437	09-Apr-2013	09 Int.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 12/18/2018